27677Federal Register / Vol. 63, No. 97 / Wednesday, May 20, 1998 / Rules and Regulations
airplanes that have been modified, altered, or
repaired so that the performance of the
requirements of this AD is affected, the
owner/operator must request approval for an
alternative method of compliance in
accordance with paragraph (c) of this AD.
The request should include an assessment of

Regulations slated for publication on
July 1, 1998 (i.e., the bound volume)
includes the new numbering system in
the final rule entitled, ‘‘Redesignation of
30 CFR Part 250’’ which follows the
GVS final rule. We are also making two
corrections: (1) A paragraph numbering
correction and (2) a correction to specify
a regulatory citation. In the final rule FR
Doc. 98–3533, published in the issue of
Tuesday, May 12, 1998, make the
following corrections.
Corrections
1. On page 26362 in the preamble the
effective date is corrected to read as
follows:
[EFFECTIVE DATES: June 29, 1998]. The
Director of the Federal Register has
approved the incorporation by reference
of certain publications listed in the
regulations as of June 29, 1998.
2. On page 26367 in the third column
in § 250.1(a) on the third line
‘‘paragraph (d)’’ is corrected to read
‘‘paragraph (e).’’
3. On page 26372 in the third column
in § 250.182(g) at the end of the
introductory text, ‘‘30 CFR 250, Subpart
A:’’ is corrected to read ‘‘30 CFR 250.1:’’
Dated: May 13, 1998.
E.P. Danenberger,
Chief, Engineering and Operations Divisions.
[FR Doc. 98–13275 Filed 5–19–98; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 4310–MR–M
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE
Office of the Secretary
32 Part 199
RIN 0720–AA43
[DoD 6010.8–R]
Civilian Health and Medical Program of
the Uniformed Services (CHAMPUS);
Waiver of Collection of Payments Due
From Certain Persons Unaware of
Loss of CHAMPUS Eligibility
AGENCY: Office of the Secretary, DoD.
ACTION: Final rule.
SUMMARY: This final rule authorizes the
waiver of collection of payments due
from individuals who lost their
CHAMPUS eligibility when they
became eligible for Medicare Part A, due
to disability or end stage renal disease.
EFFECTIVE DATE: This final rule is
effective June 19, 1998.
ADDRESSES: TRICARE Management
Activity, 1B657 Pentagon, Washington,
DC 20301–1200.
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:
Cynthia P. Speight, TRICARE
Management Activity, (703) 697–8975.
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION:
I. Overview of the Final Rule
Formerly, under Title 10 United
States Code, Section 1086(d), a
beneficiary lost eligibility for
CHAMPUS when he or she became
eligible for Medicare Part A, including
when eligibility was due to disability or